
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 788

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2018


SHIFTING OF RAIL GODOWN


†788. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to shift the godown out of the city in Sagar district;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c): Existing godowns are very important for distribution of essential commodities. Shifting of these facilities will result in loss of revenue and inconvenience to existing users.

*****

